## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Resolution No. 133 by Representative Leger

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, change "active" to "any"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, change "active" to "any"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 18, after "autonomous vehicles" delete "which" and insert "and such"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 11, after "Development" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma
9 "," and insert the following:

"as part of its study, determine the need for statutory authority or the promulgationof regulations regarding the operation of"

## 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 13 On page 2, line 12, after "state" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
- 14 delete lines 13 through 20 in their entirety